For more information, visit commscope.com1
CommScope‘s FTTX infrastructure solutions are designed from the ground up
to meet the unique requirements of FTTX networks. Designed for operational
efficiency and scalability, CommScope’s FTTX solutions simplify network
installation, maintenance and management from the central office/head end
to the outside plant.
The Multiport Service Terminal (MST) incorporates hardened connector technology that is designed to
withstand the rugged outside plant environment. These uniquely designed hardened connectors are

Installation
MST Mounting Accessories
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
Universal Mounting Bracket
2- and 4-port dielectric cable stub MST MST-UMB-0204
6- and 8-port dielectric cable stub MST / 2- and 4-port armored stub MST MST-UMB-0608
4x3 Terminal in all Configurations. MST-UMB-4312
Strand Mount Bracket MST-ACC-M02
8" Pedestals1
with Vented Cover MST-ACC-W10
with Bell Jar Cover MST-ACC-Y10
with Vented Cover and Grounding MST-ACC-W10G
with Bell Jar Cover and Grounding MST-ACC-Y10G
Hand Hole Kits
33.25" L x 22.50" W x 24.00" H kit with swing arm MST-ACH-C730Y300
40.00" L x 28.50" W x 24.00" H kit with swing arm MST-ACH-C436Y300
1  Industry standard pedestals with mounting hardware also available. Please contact the
CommScope Technical Assistance Center at 1-800-366-3891 for more information.
FTTX Solutions
Multiport Service Terminal (MST)

*Other Lengths and Configurations Available, Contact CommScope's Technical Assistance Center 800-366-3891
As the leader in flexible, value added cable management solutions, CommScope allows customers to
connect the Optical Network Terminal (ONT) to the drop point in multiple ways:
• Hardened connectors
• Spliced cables
• Standard SC adapters
Features
•  Standard connector on one end, stub or hardened connector on other end
• 18" 2.0 mm breakout from flat drop cable
• Dielectric toneable cable type
• Ability to be pulled through smaller conduit sizes (1/2", 3/4")
• Eliminates need for purchased pigtails and splice tray at ONT
Ordering Information
Product Description Part Number
Hybrid Cables; Hardened to Standard APC SC, locatable cable
105' FHD-HJ1B-0105F
120' FHD-HJ1B-0120F
135' FHD-HJ1B-0135F
150' FHD-HJ1B-0150F
165' FHD-HJ1B-0165F
180' FHD-HJ1B-0180F
200' FHD-HJ1B-0200F
250' FHD-HJ1B-0250F
300' FHD-HJ1B-0300F
350' FHD-HJ1B-0350F
Standard APC SC Single End to Stub; locatable cable
100' FHD-J01B-0100F
150' FHD-J01B-0150F
200' FHD-J01B-0200F
250' FHD-J01B-0250F
300' FHD-J01B-0300F
500' FHD-J01B-0500F
1000' FHD-J01B-1000F
1500' FHD-J01B-1500F
2000' FHD-J01B-2000F
FTTX Solutions
Multiport Service Terminal (MST)
For more information, visit commscope.com11
CommScope’s Hardened Connector Test Kit is a durable, waterproof
and portable bag that houses all the testing and maintenance tools
needed for a hardened connector architecture. This kit includes a heavy
duty water-resistant carrying case with individual pockets for organizing
the test cables, adapters, cleaning kit, technical cleaning and turn-up
documentation and the product reference sheet. The rugged case also
allows for additional space for carrying other related items and/or test
equipment required by the technician.
Ordering Information
Product Description Quantity Part Number
Hardened Connector Test Kit 1 FHD-TKIT-1
Individual Components of the Hardened Connector Test Kit:
Hardened Connector Test Kit Bag 1 FHD-TKIT-BAG
Test Cable, 10', 3.0 mm, hardened connector to standard APC - SC connector 1 FHD-HJ1R-0010F
Test Cable, 10', 3.0 mm, hardened connector to standard UPC - SC connector 1 FHD-HN1R-0010F
Test Cable, 10', 3.0 mm, hardened connector to stub 1 FHD-H01R-0010F
APC SC to APC SC Jumper, 3M 1 FPC-APSC-S-3M
APC SC to UPC SC Jumper, 3M 1 FPC-SPSC/APSC-S-3M
Hardened Adapter - Hardened to standard APC SC 2 RC-ADP-SCA-SM
Hardened drop cable/adapter cleaning kit;